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~oward County~ ~ealth Department 

Bureau of Environmental Health 

8930 Stanford IBoulevard, Columbia, MO 21045 


Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TOO 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Maura J. Rossman, M.D.,_ Health Officer 
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ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYST,EMRECEIPT DATE: 

PERMIT: CONSTRUCTIONAPPROVAL DATE: A 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 18380 Chelsea Knolls Drive 

SUBDIVISION: Chelsea Knolls LOT: 10 TAX ID: 04-594324 

CONTRACTOR: Hatfield's Equipment EMAIL: ken@hatfieldsequipment.com 

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS: P.O. Box 519 Annapolis Junction, MD 20701 PHONE: 301-490-4289 

CONTRACTOR CERTIFIED FOR BAT INSTALLATION: I:8l MDE I:8l MANUFACTURER: 

PROPERTY OWNER: Ryan Homes EMAIL: dsnyder@nvrinc.com 
--~------------------

OWNER ADDRESS : 9720 Patuxent Woods Drive PHONE: 410-796-0980 

BAT UNIT MODEL: Norweco TNTLP 500 PUMP SIZE: 0.4HP PUMP TANK CAPACITY: 1500 GAL 

IOPERATION & MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT DATE SIGNED: 5/1/14 DATE RECORDED: 5/1/14 

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: D GRAVITY I:8l PRESSURE DOSED BEDROOMS: 4 APPLICATION RATE: 0.8 

LINEAR FEET REQUIRED: 208 INLET DEPTH: 4 ~ 
TRENCHES: 


TRENCH WIDTH: MAXIMUM BOTTOM DEPTH:
=3=============== =5=======___--1I 
MINIMUM SPACE I 

BETWEEN TRENCHES: 10 EFFECTIVE AREA BEGINNING DEPTH: 4 . 
--+---------~~~~~~~----~--~~------~~~~~ 

PER APPROVED SITE PLAN. SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA AND BAT UNIT LOCATION MUST BE STAKED BY LICENSED
I LOCATION: SURVEYOR PRIOR TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION. ~ 

I I 
NOTES: J 

L------~-------------------------------~~~------------_f--~ 
EXPIRATION DATE:ISSUED BY: Robert Bricker ISSUE DATE: 

+r~~ ~~~r+~--

NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION P lOR T BEGINNING ANY INSTALLATIO 

NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION AND GAIN APPROVAL OF ALL COMPONENTS PRIOR TO COVERING 

NOTE: STONE MUST BE APPROVED BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND GRAVEl TICKET MUST BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW. 

NOTE: WATERTIGHT SEPTIC TANKS REQUIRED 
NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEM SHALL BE AT LEAST 100 FEET DOWNGRADIENT FROM ANY WATER WELL 
NOTE: MANHOLE RISERS REQUIRED ON ALL SEPTIC TANKS AND PUMP CXHAMBERS 
NOTE: AN ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF ANY ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS OF THE SYSTEM 

I:8l ELECTRICAL PERMIT ISSUED E 16001167 
NOTE: AN INDIVIDUAL CERTIFIED BY MDE AND-T-H-E-M-A-N-U-FA-C-T-U-R-E-R-FOR BAT INSTALLATION MUST BE PRESENT AT ALL TIMES 

DURING BAT INSTALLATION. 
NOTE: MDE RECOMMENDS SEPTIC TANKS, BAT, AND OTHER PRETREATMENT UNITS BE PUMPED AT A FREQUENCY ADEQUATE TO 

ENSURE THAT SOLIDS ARE NOT DISCHARGED TO THE DISPOSAL AREA 

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE 


SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM. 


PERMITTEE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT. 


CALL 410-313-1771 TO SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS. 


JW S(;'OlS 

mailto:ken@hatfieldsequipment.com
www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


TRENCHIDRAINFIELD DATA 
WIDTH INLET BOTTOM 

NUMBER OF TRENCHES ____ 

TOTAL LENGTH 

ABSORPTION AREA _____ 

DISTRIBUTION BOX LEVEL ____ 

DISTRIBUTION BOX BAFFLE ___ 

DISTRIBUTION BOX PORT ____ 

MANUFACTURER .!!111~~~4 

CAPACITY _-,-"""""'" 

SEAM LOC __-+""-',---:::-:--_ 

TANK LID DEPTH -:-~~_ 
BAFFLES __---'---=­___ 

BAFFLE FILTER -=---,=-'-'-'-__ 

MANHOLE LOC -\o=::..L..:-.o...---:.---"';--J'-""'I'-­

6" PORT LOC \\IDNE 
WATERTIGHT TEST ------'N'L..:.."=--__ 
SLOTTED 1" " 
DATE ON LID 3- 1.1 - \b 

PUMPISEPTICTANK LEVEL '1~ 

MANUFACTURER ~CJ4<,l.VBZ 
CAPACITY \SOO GAL 

SEAMLOC f 
TANK UD DEPTH S, Ii - If ' 
BAFFLES Nt,) 
BAFFLE FILTER NONe 
MANHOLE LOC fP..otJ'L 
6" PORT LOC t-lJr£ 
WATERTIGHT TEST t''' 
SLOTTED NO 
DATE ON LID _~......-->.:;\-...:..:\ b~___ 

; Met;;OS' - I 

INSTALLATION: 5/Qflc, Ho",{p covmec-!:taVl YV\<2!.tA e .. \ WI Y\A.Af! to fLli'CA aC \onMW: tJWJ..)'P <~ 

d Ow", \A \) - nor o~ to (eveN". Jeff ~ l¥Ifimt..4·j win lao'? Ai' \iY'£. +o~w.® S/l'l.,Il6 

IAfcl*: Jeff W,\\\.?W\ { o~·tA ~ I-\o\&: CQI/I'f\~""I?'" AMJ HUAe\J. .i' ",,/\1 ¥\,,\" (±e-r' ® 
g/31i16 BI'\ {irt- Y''tI \\t. ~\A.ra9 ~k, \ \py ""f1 ~. No ,,\/i).,~ WiLW5 m $ltM! iN 'o,tWna. 'SAf 
t-ou., k co ~~r eX J t! r~ fi." \'VI ~W(... ~ n....,~ CeV\k\KW h? eM" n..,,~. 1m of: t"'Ock \1rr 

http:YV\<2!.tA
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Bureau of Environmental Health 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147 


Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 


Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 

FOR AN ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 


HAVING AN ADVANCED PRE-TREATMENT SYSTEM 


THIS AGREEMENT is made this ~ day of f!k--<-{ 2£1 f/among 
Chelsea Knolls, LC , hereinhlUr collectively referred to as 

"Owner", and the Howard County Health Department hereinafter referred to as the 
"County". 

WHEREAS, Owner is the owner or contract owner of a parcel of land located at 
18381 Chelsea Knolls Drive, Mt Airy, Maryland 21771 , in the 4th Election District of Howard 
County, Maryland, and the deed to same is recorded or shall be recorded among the Land 
Records of Howard County, Maryland in Liber 8717 Folio~. 

WHEREAS, The Lot is suitable for the installation of a conventional on-site sewage 
disposal system with an advanced pre-treatment system, utilizing best available 
technology to perform nitrogen reduction, in accordance with the Code of Maryland 
Regulations 26.04.02.07, effective January 1,2013. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

A. Owner hereby grants to the County the right to enter upon the Lot at any reasonable 
time for access to the system to make periodic inspections and the Owner agrees to 
provide any information and data in Owner's possession reasonably requested and 
needed by the County to develop accurate and thorough test results. 

B. Owner acknowledges and agrees that neither the County nor any of its agents or 
employees, either officially or individually, underwrites the operation of any system 
approved by them. 

C. The Owner will devote reasonable care and effort to the operation and maintenance of 
the system in perpetuity or until a public sewer connection is made so that a system 
malfunction is not the result of poor maintenance, faulty operation, or neglect. 

D. The Owner agrees to enter into a contract reasonably acceptable to the Owner and the 
County with a private entity to operate and maintain on a regularly scheduled basis an 
approved advanced pre-treatment system. The owner shall supply a copy of the contract 
to the County when it is renewed or altered. 

E. This agreement shall run with the land and upon Owner's taking title to the Lot shall 
bind the Owner, their heirs, successors, and assigns to the provisions of the agreement as 

http:26.04.02.07
www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


... 


long as the property is in existence and after installation of the system. Owner further 
agrees that they shall inform in writing any subsequent purchaser or lessee of the Lot that 
the system shall require maintenance or other attention. Upon taking title to the Lot, the 
Owner agrees to cause this agreement to be recorded in the Land Records of Howard 
County and assure that it becomes part of the Deed for the subject property in order that 
prospective buyers may be aware of the special conditions affecting this property. 

F. This agreement shall not be construed to limit any authority of the County '~o protect 
the public health, safety or comfort or to issue any other orders to take any other action 
which is now or may hereafter be within its authority. 

G. This agreement may be voided at any time at the discretion of the County. 

H. This agreement contains the entire agreement and understanding between the County 
and the Owner. There are no additional terms other than as contained in this agreement. 
This agreement may not be modified, except in writing signed by each of the parties or 
by their authorized representatives. 

I. The Jaws of the State of Maryland govern the provisions of all transactions pursuant to 
this agreement. 

1. Owner acknowledges and agrees that interior renovations to increase the number of 
bedrooms or an increase in living space shall not be permitted without approval from the 
County. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed and sealed this agreement on the date 
indicated above. 

~--- 4/15[\4­
Ob- Date Owner Date 
Chelsea Knolls, L.c., Russell Dickens, Manager 

r&d cnr 51'(2W/
Howard County Health Department 



Bricker, Robert 

From: Stephanie Tuite titeplldillt@ fe~e: :S.cs:: 
Sent: Tuesday, February 16, 2016 3:50 PM 

To: Bricker, Robert 

Subject: RE: Chelsea Knolls Lot 10 
Attachments: NOS PVC drain riser and piping.pdf 

Small PVC drain, looking at a 6" pipe with 12" grate. See attached detail to give you a better idea. Drain should be tied 

into the roofleader system as I am looking at on the BAT Plan. 

Steph 

Stephanie Tuite, RLA, PE, LEED AP BD&C 
FISHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC. 

From: Bricker, Robert [mailto~e i I Ci;!1:s ::d: desdllli,,:d.govJ 
Sent: Tuesday, February 16, 2016 3:34 PM 
To: Stephanie Tuite <Stephanie@fcc-eng.com> 

Subject: RE: Chelsea Knolls Lot 10 

Is it an 'Inlet' grate)?), a lar~e diameter pipe(?); what are its dimensions? The pipe to micro-bioretention isn't illustrated . 

From: Stephanie Tuite [mailto:Shphs . @fec CilglCS: II] 
Sent: Tuesday, February 16, 20163:15 PM 
To: Bricker, Robert 
Subject: RE: Chelsea Knolls Lot 10 

It is for lack of a better word, an inlet type 'structure that will be closed piping to the micro-bioretention. 

Steph 

Stephanie Tuite, RLA, PE, LEED AP BD&C 
FISHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC. 

From: Bricker, Robert [mailto .'fil8: ielts jib I: II Q' 'PN :d.tmJ 

Sent: Tuesday, February 16, 2016 2:52 PM 


To: Stephanie Tuite <i«pltdl,ieQfll I iII:"",P 

Subject: Chelsea Knolls Lot 10 


Stephanie, 


What is the "Drain" that is located between the house and the well zone? 


ROBERT BRICKER, REHSjR.S., L.E.H.S. 


ENVIRONMENTAL SANITARIAN" 

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, WELL AND SEPTIC PROGRAM 

8930 STANFORD BLVD., COLUMBIA, MD 21045 


Phone: Desk, 11M 3i3 un, Program, 11M) 2? il 17M;:Giureau, 1iii 813 II J4 

Fax: 410 913 3'48 


1 

mailto:Shphs
mailto:Stephanie@fcc-eng.com
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~-- NDS 11' SQUARE TAPERED 
POLYPROPYlENE CATCH BASIN 
\Vi U,\" INHI£IITORS. 

' I I::'" I 
--:~-:-~ -

f' GRAVEL RASE 4' TO 6' DEEP 
£lELOW BASIN. TO PREVENT OF 4 PLACES AT RTM CORNERS. 
STANDING WATER.----------' 

NOTE: 
• GRATE TO BE ATTACHED TO CATCH BASIN WITH 

SCREW PROVIDED AT TIME OF INSTALLATION. 
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''--- DRllL~' WEEP HOLE TIPICAL 

• RISER CAN BE CUT TO ACHIEVE EXACT ELEVATION, 
• DO NOT USE OVER 5 RISERS WITH CATCH BASIN. .~A!A?§· 

l(CII~IC.:\L S.£lnl0s 
llU .'::1~:"\oNDS 12" sq. CATCH BASIN WITH RISER INSTALLATION. tD.~III.~f\N'-\''r,j 
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NDS # 1141. #1243 fs: # 1245 UNIVERSAL 
LOCKING OUTLET TWIST LOCK INTO 
POSITION AT ANY KNOCK OUT. 

NDS # 1266 OR #1889 UNIVERSAL 
LOCKING OUTLETT\VIST LOCK INTO 
POSITION AT ANY KNOCK OUT. 

PERFORATIONS 
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SLOPE 

4 

FIT 6' OR 8' SOLI 
\VA LOR6' OR8' 
CO RUGATEDPIP 

'-----fl· GRAVEL BASE 4' TO 6' DEEP 
BELOW BASIN. TO PREVENT

NOTE: STANDING WATER. 
• 	 NOS ADAPTERS THAT FIT THIS BASIN ARE AS FOLLOWS. 

#. 1242. #. 1243. #. 1245 #. 1266 & #1889 USE #. 1206 IF 
PLUGGING AN OUTLET. 

• 	 PERFORATIONS ON NON OPEN SIDES AND BTM. TO 
BE CUT OUT WHEN ADDING EXTRA OUTLETS, 

NDS 1211 sCi CATCH BASIN PLUMBING CONNECTIONS. 

"1 , 



Back River Pre-Cast, LLC 
PO 329 


Glyndon, MD 21071 

Phone # 410-833-3394 


Fax # 410-833-4116 


Letter Certification 

This is to that Norweco Singulair TNT 600 Septic Tank installed at 

18380 Chelsea Knons Dr., Mt. MD 21771 on May 31, 2016 was installed according 

to manufacture's specifications. 

Installer: Reiter 

Property Owner: NVR 

# 

THIS CERTIFICATION IS FOR INSTALLATION 

ONLY. THE 5-YEAR OPERATIONS & 

MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FROM DATE OF 

INSTALLATION WILL ONLY GO INTO EFFECT 

AFTER BACK RIVER PRE-CAST, LLC RECEIVES 

FINAL AND FULL PAYMENT FOR THE SYSTEM. 

MATTHEW GECKLE 


Vice-President 











